
Pt:.:r,=:, Al712 - 2681.07 1268017
F.r, +91 Q31 12) 268007
.",.:, r" neriwalm.gov.in

ulc{

Dola ba ri

P.O. Kaliabhomora
Tezpur -184 021,
Assam (lndia)

NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF

WATER AND LAND MANAGEMENT (NERIWALM)
An lnstitute under the Ministry of Jal Shakti, Govt. of lndia

(Registered under the Societies Registration Act, 1860)

N O: N RWM/ST/1 1 7 IPT -1112018-191 Dated 27.06.2019

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed tenders are invited by the Director, NERIWALM, Tezpur from appropriate supplier /
firms/party having experience in Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of 2 TR Split
Type Air conditioner under BUY BACK POLICY in NERIWALM, Tezpur, Assam. The last date for
submission of filled in tender by "REGISTERED POST" or by dropping in the TENDER BOX kept in
the lounge of Administrative Building (superscribing the name of the work on the top of the envelope)
is 18.07.2019 upto 5.00 PM and will be opened at 1100 hrs of 19.07.2019 in the conference room
of the institute in presence of the tenderer or their authorized representatives, if any. ln the event of
19.07.20'19 being declared a holiday, the tender will be opened on the next working day at the same
time and place.

lnterested bidders may collect the detailed tender documents along wtth terms and conditions
from the office during all working days from 01 07.2019 to 15.07.2019 after depositing Rs 100.00
(Rupees one hundred) only in cash to the Accounts Section of the institute against each group,
which is non-refundable. The tenders alongwith terms and condition may be downloaded from
the institute's website. www.neriwalm.qov.in The tender may also be viewed in CPPP Po(al

$$N
Deputy Director (Admrn)



Phones: 0371.2 - 268101/268017
Fax: +91 (03712) 268007
Website: nerlwalm.gov in

Dola ba ri

P.O. Kaliabhomora

Tezpur -784 021,

Assam (lndia)

NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF
WATER AND LAND MANAGEMENT (NERIWALM)

An lnstitute under the Ministry of Jal Shakti, Govt. of lndia
(Registered under the Societies Registration Act, 1860)

NO:NRWM/ST/'Il TtPT-ttt2O1}-1U Jff 0 Dated 27.06.2019

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

1. Sealed tenders are invited by the Director, NERIWALM, Tezpur from appropriate registered
dealer/firms of repute for Supply & installation of Split Type Air Conditioners
NERIWALM, Dolabari, Tezpur.

The last date for submlssion of filled in tender by "REGISTERED POST" or by dropping in the
TENDER BOX kept in the lounge of Administrative Building (superscribing the name of the
work on the top of the envelope) is 18.07.2019 upto 5.00 PM and will be opened at 1100 hrs
of 19.07.2019 in the Conference Room of the institute in presence of the tenderer or their
authorized representatives, if any.

ln the event of 19.07"2019 being declared a holiday, the tender will be opened on the next
working day at the same time and place.

lnterested bidders may collect the detailed tender documents along with terms and conditions
from the office during allworking days from 01.07.2019 to 15.07.2019 upto 1700 hrs after
depositing Rs 100.00 (Rupees one hundred) only in cash to the Accounts Sectron of the
institute against each group, which is non-refundable.

The tenders alongwith terms and condition may be viewed and downloaded from the
institute's website. wvwv.neriwalm.gov.in. and can be viewed in CPPP Portal.

2.

4.

sr.
No

Name of work Estimated
amount

Time of completion Earnest Money

1. Supply, installation, testing
and commissioning of 2.0
TR Hi-wall split type air
conditioner. Under BUY
BACK POLICY. 3 star
rating. Make
LG/Carrier/Blus
starA/oltas/Lloyd/Samsunq.

t 7,90,347.00 30 (thirty) days from
the date of signing
the formal
agreement.

2ok of the quoted
amount

-s-
Deputy Director (Admin)

Copy to:

l-/

aa
4.

5.
7.

8.

PA attached in the Director's Officer for kind information of Director.
Professor (WRE) & CVO, NERIWALM for kind information.
Assistant Director(Civil), NERIWALM, Tezpur for information and necessary action.
Accounts Officer, NERIWALM, Tezpur for information & necessary action.
Assistant Engineer (C), NERIWALM, Tezpur for information and necessary action.
Notice Board, NERIWALM, Tezpur for wide circulation.
NERIWALM website . www.neriwalm.qov.in. & CPPP Portal for publishing.

d



r\
!t

I

{
Phones: 03712 '268107 12611077

Fax: +91 (03712) 268007

, rWebsite: neriwalm.gov.in

P.O. Kaliabhomora

Tezpur -784 O27 ,

Assam (lndia)

;-;&."--..".*. NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF
ie-z r 43{e{

ffi"Yt**,,r WATER AND LAND MANAGEMENT (NERIwALM)
t 

An lnstitute under the Ministry of Jal Shakti, Govt. of lndia*.:i&hi 
(Registered under the So"iuti"t R"gittt't

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. The tender should be accompanied with Earnest Money equivalent to 2% of lhe

quoted value in the form of Bank DrafUBanl<er's Cheque in favour..of NERIWALM

REVENUE ACCOUNT, Tezpur. Tenders without earnest money will summarily be

rejected.

2. Self attested uptodate Registration Certificate, Labour Licence, PAN Card, GST

Registration, Experience Certiiicate (copy of execution of similar works in other Govt Deptt.)

should be submitted alongwith the tender documents'

3. Make and quality of the materials should be clearly mentioned. where possible.

Necessary brochuies alongwith Technical Specifications and drawings etc should

attached with the tendpr. lf the party wishes they can inspect the site from 01 .07 -2019

to 15.07.2019.

4. The rates should be legibly written both in figur,e and in words. Any correction should

be authenthicated with 
-proper 

initial. The quoted rates should be inclusive of GST as

applicable.

S. No request for change of rates will be entertained after opening of the tender.

6. The selected bidder should deposit Performance Security for an amount of 10% (ten

percent) of the Contract Value in the form of Account Payee DD/FDR/BG.

T. The work should be completed within the stipulated time. Extension may be

considered only if a valid and tenable reason is given and accepted by the

Competent AuthoritY.

g. The contractor should provide necessary risk to the labours from any type of accident

that may arise at the work site or within the campus. Labour Rules will be applicable

on the Contractor/PartY.

g. The materials to be used should be got approved from the authority before

installation. lt is the responsibility of the party to provide all allied materials required

for installation and commissioning of the air conditioners.

10. preference will be given to those brand whose Service Centre is available at Tezpur.

The supplierlparly shr-ould be ready to take up Annual Maintenance Contract of theACs

after the completion of the warranty/guarantee period. AMC proposal should be given

alongwith the tender.

11. payment will be made as per actual measurement of the work executed.

1,Z. Any other clause not covered above, the supplier/party will be liable to abide by the

direction/instruction of the Director, NERIWALM in the interest of the lnstitute

13. The Director, NER|WALM,reserves the right to accepUreject any or all tenders without

assigning any reason thereof and there is no binding on the Director to accept the

lowest rate.

S\-
(A K Sharma)
Deputy Director (Admin)

,o.ffix*'ffi"ffilffinw&e"
W1.W
MfR/t{4i l/!ffiw



*i:ixi **#b'| (Registered under the Societies Registration Act, 1860) 
-

NAME OF WORK :- SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF

SPLIT-YPE AIR-CONDITIONERS IN NERTWALM.

sl.
No

Particulars of item Unit &
Qnty

Rate (t) Amount (t)

1. Supply, installation, testing and

commissioning of SPlit tYPe

air-conditioners including

supply of accessories comPlete'

M a ke :Ca rrie r/Bl uesta r/LG/Sa ms

ung/Voltas/ LloYds.

(i)2.0 TR capacity l-4 Nos

2. Copper piping with nitrile
rubber insulation.

112 RM

3. Control cable between IDU and

ODU.

56 RM

4. Condensate water drain PiPe. 49 RM

TOTAL (inclusing GST as

applicable)

5. BUY BACK rate offered for old

air-conditioners.
(i)2.0 TR capacity 01 Nos

(ii)1.5 TR capacity 0L Nos

Name of the party

Signature with seal

Clontact

Address

Phones: O31 12 - 268107 I 268077

Fax: +91 (03712) 268007

' 
a.',/ebsite : neriwalm.gov.in

Dolabari

P.O. Kaliabhomora

Tezpur -784 021 ,

Assam (lndia)

6 -*,
'*.- r s-! f31
'a . "niir,: I: { l: "

NORTH EASTERN REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF

WATER AND LAND MANAGEMENT (NERIWALM}
An lnstitute under the Ministry of Jal Shakti, Govt' of lndia

No

,\


